

**CITY OF DOVER
TUSCARAWAS COUNTY, OHIO
TUS-E 20TH ST BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION
Wednesday, February 14, 2024
Thrasher Project #080-10026**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	TUSCON, INC New Philadelphia, OH		ECLIPSE CO Chagrin Falls, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID							
1	1.000	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	739.000	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$ 11.25	\$ 8,313.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,390.00
3	260.000	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$ 14.25	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,900.00
4	2.000	EA	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
5	1.000	EA	REMOVAL MISC: WATER SERVICE METER	\$ 269.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
6	416.000	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,560.00
7	33.000	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$ 26.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,221.00
8	774.000	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,393.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 774.00
9	5.000	MGAL	WATER	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
10	10.000	EA	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT	\$ 970.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	65.000	CY	TOPSOIL	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00
12	577.000	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,442.50
13	29.000	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$ 0.70	\$ 20.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 29.00
14	0.080	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 189.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00
15	0.120	ACRE	LIME	\$ 872.00	\$ 104.64	\$ 700.00	\$ 84.00
16	4.000	MGAL	WATER	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
17	1,000.000	EA	EROSION CONTROL	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	36.000	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 152.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,780.00
19	49.000	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 176.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 6,713.00
20	2.000	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00
21	2.000	EA	MANHOLE, NO. 3	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 10,950.00
22	70.000	FT	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	\$ 10.80	\$ 756.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00
23	84.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRET BASE, PG64-22	\$ 227.00	\$ 19,068.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 18,060.00
24	134.000	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$ 99.00	\$ 13,266.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 11,256.00
25	74.000	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 5.40	\$ 399.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 370.00
26	26.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRET SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$ 453.00	\$ 11,778.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10,920.00
27	36.000	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	\$ 330.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 11,160.00



28	123.000	FT	CONDUIT JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 6" HDPE CONDUIT, DIRECTIONAL DRILLING	\$ 204.00	\$ 25,092.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 55,350.00
29	77.000	FT	3/4" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,465.00
30	2.000	EA	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00
31	1.000	EA	3/4" CORPORATION STOP	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
32	1.000	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
33	2.000	EA	MANHOLE, NO. 3	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00
34	47.000	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	\$ 640.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 32,900.00
35	0.040	MILE	CENTER LINE	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 107,155.00	\$ 4,286.20
36	1.000	LS	STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
37	1.000	LS	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
38	697.000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 25.60	\$ 17,843.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 32,759.00
39	12,332.000	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$ 2.25	\$ 27,747.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 49,328.00
40	112.000	EA	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 17,248.00
41	30.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 48,000.00
42	74.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	\$ 400.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 64,380.00
43	4.000	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL	\$ 8,345.00	\$ 33,380.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 6,460.00
44	155.000	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,007.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,410.00
45	182.000	SY	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,550.00
46	210.000	SY	TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 37.05	\$ 7,780.00
47	64.000	SF	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$ 14.50	\$ 928.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00
48	18.000	SF	2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$ 27.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 252.00
49	15.000	CY	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$ 199.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,710.00
50	296.000	SF	SPECIAL - FORM LINER	\$ 22.25	\$ 6,586.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 39,072.00
51	61.000	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	\$ 137.00	\$ 8,357.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 7,503.00
52	76.000	FT	CONDUIT, MISC: 21' X 8.5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 221,920.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 228,000.00
53	450.000	CY	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	\$ 190.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 105,750.00
54	1.000	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
55	3.000	MNTH	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
56	1.000	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
57	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00
			5.5% CONTINGENCY				
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 838,607.79		\$ 1,012,169.70

math error

\$ 1,011,969.70 actual total

THRASHER

400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042

thrashercanton@thetrashergroup.com
www.thetrashergroup.com